
 

 
 

Part of Heartlands Community Trust company registration number: 08482398 
 

13th March 2018  

Dear Parents / Carers  

Re: End of Term Arrangements  

I am writing to inform you of the end of term arrangements as we move towards the Easter holidays.  

The final day of term will be on Thursday 29th March 2018 when the timetable at Heartlands will be 
as follows: 

Period 1-3 - Normal Timetable  

11.50 - 12.40pm - Whole School Assembly  

12.40 - 12.45pm - Tutor Time - End of School 

Students who would normally receive free school meals will be able to collect a lunch from the forum 
as they leave school at 12.45pm 

The Easter holidays will be from Friday 30th March until Friday 13th April (inclusive). Students should 
then return to school on Monday 16th April and follow their Week A timetable.  

Please also note that students and parents might have received information regarding an Inset day 
on Monday 19th March - I can confirm that this is not taking place. The final Inset day this year will 
occur on Monday 2nd July.  

For future planning and for your convenience I have listed the school term dates for 2018-2019 on 
the reverse of this letter.  

Yours faithfully  

 

Mr J.Nagle  
Deputy Headteacher  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

Term Dates for Students 2018–2019 
 

2018–2019 First day of term Last day of term 

Autumn term one Wednesday 5th September 2018 Friday 19th October 2018 

Holiday Monday 22nd October 2018 Friday 26th October 2018 

Autumn term two Monday 29th October 2018 Friday 21st December 2018 

Holiday Monday 24 December 2018 Monday 7 January 2019 

Spring term one Monday 7 January 2019 Friday 15 February 2019 

Holiday Monday 18 February 2019 Friday 22 February 2019 

Spring term two Monday 25 February 2019 Friday 5 April 2019 

Holiday Monday 8 April 2019 Friday 19 April 2019 

Summer term one Tuesday 23 April 2019 Friday 24 May 2019 

Holiday Monday 27 May 2019 Friday 31 May 2019 

Summer term two Monday 3 June 2019 Friday 19 July 2019 

 


